Translating DNA: Creature Coding
Name _______________________________________________ Period ___________    _______ / 20     
Purpose
To translate DNA code into an imaginary Creature

Procedure
1. Start by filling in the data chart, first by transcribing DNA into mRNA, and then translating it into tRNA.  Remember, in RNA, thymine is replaced with uracil.

2. Use the tRNA codons to find the amino acid number from the “Transcription Chart”

3. Use the Protein chart to find the actual characteristics that would form from the DNA strand you started with.

4. After you have all 8 traits identified, draw your organism.  Compare it to the others in the class and answer the questions. 

Data
	Gene 1

DNA

  ACT   GGG   CCC   TAC

mRNA

tRNA

Amino Acid

Trait
	Gene 5

DNA

  ATC   ATC   CTA

mRNA

tRNA

Amino Acid

Trait

	Gene 2

DNA

  AGC   CGC   TAC

mRNA

tRNA

Amino Acid

Trait
	Gene 6

DNA

  GGA   CGC   CGA

mRNA

tRNA

Amino Acid

Trait

	Gene 3

DNA

  TTT   AAC   GTG
mRNA

tRNA

Amino Acid

Trait
	Gene 7

DNA

  TTT   AGG   AAA   TTT

mRNA

tRNA

Amino Acid

Trait

	Gene 4

DNA

  GGA   CGC   AAA   CCC

mRNA

tRNA

Amino Acid

Trait
	Gene 8

DNA

  ACC   GGT   TAT   TAT

mRNA

tRNA

Amino Acid

Trait

	Transcription
	Protein

	tRNA Codon

ACU

GGG

CCC

ACC

GGU

UAU

UUU

AGG

AAA

AGC

CGC

UAC

AUC

CUA

AAC

GGA

GUG

GGC

GAG

CGA
	Amino Acid Number

11

1

12

2

3

4

5

13

8

7

14

9

10

15

19

20

16

17

18

6
	Amino Acid Sequence

2-3-4-4
4-6-2-2
5-19-16
6-19-17
20-14-8-12
20-15-7-11
5-13-8-5
5-13-6-6
20-14-6
7-14-9
7-14-8
11-1-12-9
1-11-9-12
10-10-15
15-10-10
	Trait

hairy
feathers
female
male
heavy
slender
four legs
flippers
freckles
3 horns
No horns
Blue skin
Red skin
Large nose
Small nose


Drawing
Make a picture of the creature you created.
Questions
1. What is the specific site of transcription in the cell?  

2. What is the specific site of translation in the cell?

3. Do all of the creatures drawn by students in this activity look identical to each other?  Why?

